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October 2018

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00 and
Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:
1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.
2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
4. Dogs must be on leash
5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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2018 Roping Schedule

October 13", 2018 TNT Farms

13126 E Baseline Rd. Hickory Corners, Mi

Jason Terpening 269-838-3843

**PLEASE NOTE ROPING DIVISION ORDER and OPEN CALF ROPING TO FOLLOW*#*

11:00 AM

Open -4 Hd Progressive $60/team. $16cc Payoff: Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

$200.00 added to the OPEN. Buy backs in first round, 1 buy back per team. $60/team

Novice —2 Hd $25/person $10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Heeling will be first, heading to follow.

9 PT - 4 Hd Progressive $50/team.. $16cc Payoff: Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Buy backs in first round, 1 buy back per team. $50/team

**Buy back money will not be added to the payoff, the MRA will get $4.00 for every first round run like always, and the rest will go to the
stock contractor. **


http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

**Qpen Calf Roping to follow the Team Roping**
Open Calf Roping
Ladies Breakaway
Youth Breakaway

**Ratings were gone over 9/30/18 and the new ratings will be in effect for this roping. As soon as that list is available it will
be on Facebook and the website. It will also be published in the next bulletin. **

FINALS SSC Arena 9/15-16/18
Secretaries: Joanne Shegan, Tina Popour
Open 5 Fast Times Paid Total 14 Teams

Cal Casey 6.20 $50.00 Jake Hawkins 6.20 $50.00
Jason O'Heran 6.60 $50.00 Garett Madry 6.60 $50.00
Donovan

Mike Shegan 6.63 $50.00 Brooks 6.63 $50.00
Rob Pyne 6.74 $50.00 Jesse Hawkins 6.74 $50.00
David Windon 6.78 $50.00 Jake Hawkins 6.78 $50.00
Open Average 14 Teams

Colton Bugis 82.46/9 $1,102.00 Dusty Link 82.46/9 $1,102.00
Steve Shattuck 97.16/9 $662.00 Jesse Hawkins 97.16/9 $662.00
David Windon 85.74/8 $441.00 Garett Madry 85.74/8 $441.00

10pt Fast Times Each Go 24 Teams

Jason Terpening 7.21 $50.00 Layne Bachelor 7.21 $50.00
Brian Bucholtz 8.44 $50.00 Dan Palasek 8.44 $50.00
Jason

David Windon 7.41 $50.00 Terpening 7.41 $50.00
David Windon 7.21 $50.00 Layne Bachelor 7.21 $50.00
Josh Lanning 5.99 $50.00 John Zorn 5.99 $50.00
Josh Lanning 8.18 $50.00 John Zorn 8.18 $50.00
David Windon 6.54 $50.00 Layne Bachelor 6.54 $50.00
Kacie Worgiss 8.63 $50.00 Dan Palasek 8.63 $50.00
Kacie Worgiss 7.74 $50.00 Dan Palasek 7.74 $50.00
10pt Average 24

Teams

Kacie Worgiss 94.16/8 $1,050.00 Dan Palasek 94.16/8 $1,050.00
Nate Welch 150.98/7 $787.00 Nick O'Heran 150.98/7 $787.00
Zac Clark 77.50/6 $590.00 Jake Hawkins 77.50/6 $590.00
Brian Bucholtz 89.00/6 $394.00 Dan Palasek 89.00/6 $394.00
Kacie Worgiss 97.03/6 $295.00 Jon Zorn 97.03/6 $295.00

David Windon 48.62/8 $164.00 Layne Bachelor 48.62/8 $164.00



4 and Below Fast Times Each Go 26 Teams

Sam Windon 9.90
Jordan Oudman 8.72
Brent Johnson 9.24
Sam Windon 9.34
Nate VanderKolk 9.84
Zac Clark 9.01
Cassie Humble 9.50
Sam Windon 10.05
Nate VanderKolk 11.78
Sam Windon 11.81
4 and Below Average 26 Teams

Sam Windon 103.92/7
Zac Clark 104.34/7
Brent Johnson 97.25/6
Cassie Humble 112.93/6
Kylie VanderKolk 117.25/6
Sam Windon 63.87/5

Novice Heading 15 Teams

Joel Neukom
David Worgiss
Bronc Read

74.41/4
36.16/3
21.61/2

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$976.00
$732.00
$549.00
$366.00

$275.00
$152.00

$508.00
$304.00
$203.00

Jim Windon
David Windon
Kendall Read
David Windon
Joe Crawford

Joe Crawford
Allison Terpening
Jim Windon

Joe Crawford

Jim Windon

Jim Windon
Ryon Pletcher
Kendall Read

John Gilliland
Nathan
VanderKolk

David Windon

9.90
8.72
9.24
9.34
9.84
9.01
9.50
10.05
11.78
11.81

103.92/7
104.34/7

97.25/6
112.93/6

117.25/6
63.87/5

Novice Heeling 17 Teams

Brant O'Heran
Eugene Perry
Jayden Hawkins

59.63/4
81.49/4
38.63/3

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$976.00
$732.00
$549.00
$366.00

$275.00
$152.00

$557.00
$335.00
$223.00

congratulations 201 g Champions!

Finals Average Champions

Year End Champions

Open Heading
Colton Bugis

10pt Heading
Kacie Worgiss

4 and Below Heading
Sam Windon

Novice Heading
Joel Neukom

Open Heeling
Dusty Link

10pt Heeling
Dan Palasek

4 and Below Heeling
Jim Windon

Novice Heeling
Brant O’Heran

5 and Above Heading
Kacie Worgiss

4 and Below Heading
Zac Clark

Novice Heading
Kylie Vanderkolk

5 and Above Heeling
Jake Hawkins

4 and Below Heeling
Bruce Kelly

Novice Heeling
Jayden Hawkins



****We are looking for sponsors! Directors remember you are responsible for a buckle sponsor, any other members who
would like to get sponsorships, it’s greatly appreciated! There is information available on the website or you can contact the
office for a sheet with sponsorship information. ****

Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horseshoeing
H & R Block-Dennis Orr
Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney
Lonestar Ropes
Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods
Tribute Equine Nutrition
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETR
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Rule Proposals:
1* Time Published
A director meeting should be held at the end of each MRA sanctioned event to perform an audit of each roping. This
will be performed to protect the general membership and the contractor from accidental miscalculations.
Submitted By: Jesse Hawkins

Change our tie on rule from age 60 to age 55 if you’re a number 4 or below.
Submitted By: Mike Kelly

Remove state finals positions “shootouts” as a way to qualify to compete are finals.

The top 15 will rope with the top 15 qualified ropers in each division in the year end standings at finals.

Novice ropers in the top 15 year end standings that are qualified will compete at finals on the end they rope on as
they do all year (headers vs headers), (heelers vs heelers) with the partner of their choosing.

If those positions don’t fill or someone can’t go, follow the current rule to drop down accordingly to fill those spots.
This would remove Article VI G 1, 2,3,4,5

If this passes we would like to make it retroactive to the 2018-2019 season

Submitted By: David and Kacie Worgiss

To become president of our association you must be a member of the board of directors for a minimum of (1) two-
year term.
Submitted By David and Kacie Worgiss

State finals positions cannot be moved from one end to another (heading to heeling and vice versa) to compete at
state finals.
Submitted By: David and Kacie Worgiss
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5 & Above Heading
Kacie Worgiss
David Windon

Steve Shattuck
Colton Bugis
Jason Terpening
Mike Shegan
Josh Lanning
Nate Welch

Rob Pyne

Cash Shegan

Brian Bucholtz
Jason O'Heran
Jake Hawkins

Cal Casey

Brett VanderKodde
Tim Gilliland

Trace Hughston
Cory McVickers
Julie Parlett

Jesse Hawkins
Chase Holden
Tony Lauer
Stephen Stiteler
Michael VanMeter
Travis Robertson
AJ O'Heran

Novice Heading
Kylie Vanderkolk
Joel Neukom
David Worgiss
John Braska
Bronc Read
Elizabeth Beck
Julie Chambers
Cody Chichester
Brook Sanders

STANDINGS

Thru FINALS
4536 1
3935 2
2272 3
1806 4
1686.5 5
1233 6
1179 7
1139.5 8
896.5 9
890 10
826 11
794 12
714 13
710 14
617.5 15
572 16
501 17
407 18
382.5 19
345.5 20
315
186.5
168
161.5
112
76
1773.75 1
1564 2
754 3
395 4
384 5
174 6
89 7
78 8
62 9
10
11
12
13

[y
H

5 & Above Heeling

Jake Hawkins
Dusty Link

Jesse Hawkins
Dan Palasek
Garett Madry
Shawn Matherley
Nick Deleon

Nick O'Heran

Bill Tucker

Cale Johnson
Brian Venn

Jon Zorn
Donovan Brooks
Jason Terpening
Luke Vanderkooy
Mike Shegan
Tom Floer

Josh Lanning
Cash Shegan

Tony Lauer

Novice Heeling
Jayden Hawkins
Brant O'Heran
Bronc Read
Eugene Perry
John Braska
Tina Popour
Kayla Keller
Cody Newell
Ryan Weldy
Cody Chichester
Laura Ankney
Brayden Miller
Tim Beaudoin

Austin Price

4300
3853

3597.5
2884.5
1934
1788
1216.5
1190.5

1068
953.5
698.5

681
336.5
281
223
188
173
159
93.5
37

1136
907
415
394
302
282
237
181
144
131

98
97
75
37
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4 & Below
Heading

Zac Clark

Sam Windon
Dick Smith

Mike Barkey
Nate VanderKolk
Jordan Oudman
Cassie Humble
Greg Flower
Brent Johnson
Kelly O'Heran
Becca Crawford
Ryan Weldy
Dion Wade

Mike Kelly
Jimmy Grimley
Brad Heinze
Brandon Kennedy
Bill Scovill

Colby Robertson
Kylie VanderKolk
Chris Firman
Jarid Rinz

Shawn Bachelor
Nick O'Heran
Joel Neukom
Quintin Rogers
Cassidy Fuhrman
Emily Jackson
Jillian Hawkins
Carter Cripe

Kendall Read
Gavin Vaughn
O'Heran

Dave Williams
Dave Fuller
GR Davis

STANDINGS

Thru FINALS
4671.5 1
2437.5 2
2159.5 3

1918 4
1814.5 5

1578 6
1479.5 7
1436.5 8
1418.5 9

1418 10

1040 11

1036 12

728 13
718 14
528 15
522 16
362.5 17
310 18
277 19
275 20
255 21
206 22
191 23
180 24
118 25
112 26
101 27
84 28
83 29
81.5 30
73 31
54.5 32
54 33
39.5 34
21 35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

4 & Below
Heeling

Bruce Kelly
Allison Terpening
Kendall Read
Ryon Pletcher
Layne Bachelor
Joe Crawford
Jim Windon
Dave Firman
Mike Cox

Phil Shively
Mitch Murphy
David Worgiss
Mandy Bolt
Nate VanderKolk
Nate Welch
David Windon
Mike Kelly
John Gilliland
Dion Wade
Jeff Lelito

Tim Marek
Colton Bugis
Mark Neukom
Justin Parlett
Trent Surfus
Sam Windon
Trace Hughston
Jerry Newell
Jim Gregg
Hans Anderson
Tyler Walden

Tim Wilson
Stephen Stiteler
Tim Beaudoin
Dave Williams
Kayla Keller
Chris Miller
Kacie Worigss
Penny Cox
Jillian Hawkins
Tim Tippman
Jimmy Grimley
Frank Schewisow

1849
1795.5
1730.5
1626.5

1545

1493

1476

1468
1282.5

1234

963.5
851.5
798
791
743
736
687
609
549.5
524.5
454
447
400
376
340
336.5
316
285
252.5
216
151

138.5
125
122.5
112
108
95
815
72

72

67

50

50



FOR SALE

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on “All Around Performance Horse” on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and
Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products.

Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046






