

### Kacie Worgiss—President

6377 Billwood Hwy Potterville, MI 48876 517-231-1281

717-231-1201

Email: kdworgiss2014@gmail.com

### Jesse Hawkins—Vice President

5705 CR23

Goshen, IN 46528 574-320-6401

Email: Jesse.Hawkins@Hawk-n-son.com

### Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, MI 48451 810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

#### **Directors 2018/2019**

Allison Terpening 269-806-9066
Bill Tucker 260-908-0241
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dion Wade 248-881-4264
Jason Terpening 269-838-3843
Joe Crawford 810-533-5143
Josh Lanning 810-623-6006
Justin Parlett 810-656-7099
Mike Kelly 517-202-4779
Mike Shegan 517-414-1272
Nate Welch 810-304-0176
Tim Gilliland 810-614-7348
Tina Popour 248-535-8628
Tony Lauer 810-223-4046
Zac Clark 248-842-2167

www.michiganropersassociation.com

## October 2018

### **Membership Dues:**

New \$82.00, Renewal \$80.00, Youth (age 16) \$15.00, Family \$125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit \$40.00 and Associate (bulletin only) \$30.00

### Notes:

- 1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold please call ahead if doubt.
- 2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
- 3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
- 4. Dogs must be on leash
- 5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20<sup>th</sup> of the month

### 

# 2018 Roping Schedule

### October 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018 TNT Farms

13126 E Baseline Rd. Hickory Corners, Mi Jason Terpening 269-838-3843

\*\*PLEASE NOTE ROPING DIVISION ORDER and OPEN CALF ROPING TO FOLLOW\*\*

### 11:00 AM

Open -4 Hd Progressive \$60/team. \$16cc Payoff: Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 \$200.00 added to the OPEN. Buy backs in first round, 1 buy back per team. \$60/team Novice -2 Hd \$25/person \$10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler) Heeling will be first, heading to follow.

'9 PT - 4 Hd Progressive \$50/team.. \$16cc Payoff: Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Buy backs in first round, 1 buy back per team. \$50/team

\*\*Buy back money will not be added to the payoff, the MRA will get \$4.00 for every first round run like always, and the rest will go to the stock contractor. \*\*

### \*\*Open Calf Roping to follow the Team Roping\*\*

Open Calf Roping Ladies Breakaway Youth Breakaway

FINALS SSC Arena 9/15-16/18

Secretaries: Joanne Shegan, Tina Popour Open 5 Fast Times Paid Total 14 Teams

Open 5 Fast Times Paid Total 14 Teams						
Cal Casey	6.20	\$50.00	Jake Hawkins	6.20	\$50.00	
Jason O'Heran	6.60	\$50.00	Garett Madry	6.60	\$50.00	
			Donovan			
Mike Shegan	6.63	\$50.00	Brooks	6.63	\$50.00	
Rob Pyne	6.74	\$50.00	Jesse Hawkins	6.74	\$50.00	
David Windon	6.78	\$50.00	Jake Hawkins	6.78	\$50.00	
Open Average 14 Team	ıs					
Colton Bugis	82.46/9	\$1,102.00	Dusty Link	82.46/9	\$1,102.00	
Steve Shattuck	97.16/9	\$662.00	Jesse Hawkins	97.16/9	\$662.00	
David Windon	85.74/8	\$441.00	Garett Madry	85.74/8	\$441.00	
10pt Fast Times Each Go	24 Teams					
Jason Terpening	7.21	\$50.00	Layne Bachelor	7.21	\$50.00	
Brian Bucholtz	8.44	\$50.00	Dan Palasek	8.44	\$50.00	
			Jason			
David Windon	7.41	\$50.00	Terpening	7.41	\$50.00	
David Windon	7.21	\$50.00	Layne Bachelor	7.21	\$50.00	
Josh Lanning	5.99	\$50.00	John Zorn	5.99	\$50.00	
Josh Lanning	8.18	\$50.00	John Zorn	8.18	\$50.00	
David Windon	6.54	\$50.00	Layne Bachelor	6.54	\$50.00	
Kacie Worgiss	8.63	\$50.00	Dan Palasek	8.63	\$50.00	
Kacie Worgiss	7.74	\$50.00	Dan Palasek	7.74	\$50.00	
10pt Average 24						
Teams						
Kacie Worgiss	94.16/8	\$1,050.00	Dan Palasek	94.16/8	\$1,050.00	
Nate Welch	150.98/7	\$787.00	Nick O'Heran	150.98/7	\$787.00	
Zac Clark	77.50/6	\$590.00	Jake Hawkins	77.50/6	\$590.00	
Brian Bucholtz	89.00/6	\$394.00	Dan Palasek	89.00/6	\$394.00	
Kacie Worgiss	97.03/6	\$295.00	Jon Zorn	97.03/6	\$295.00	
David Windon	48.62/8	\$164.00	Layne Bachelor	48.62/8	\$164.00	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ratings were gone over 9/30/18 and the new ratings will be in effect for this roping. As soon as that list is available it will be on Facebook and the website. It will also be published in the next bulletin.\*\*

4 and Below Fast Times Each Go 26 Teams						
Sam Windon	9.90	\$50.00	Jim Windon	9.90	\$50.00	
Jordan Oudman	8.72	\$50.00	David Windon	8.72	\$50.00	
Brent Johnson	9.24	\$50.00	Kendall Read	9.24	\$50.00	
Sam Windon	9.34	\$50.00	David Windon	9.34	\$50.00	
Nate VanderKolk	9.84	\$50.00	Joe Crawford	9.84	\$50.00	
Zac Clark	9.01	\$50.00	Joe Crawford	9.01	\$50.00	
Cassie Humble	9.50	\$50.00	Allison Terpening	9.50	\$50.00	
Sam Windon	10.05	\$50.00	Jim Windon	10.05	\$50.00	
Nate VanderKolk	11.78	\$50.00	Joe Crawford	11.78	\$50.00	
Sam Windon	11.81	\$50.00	Jim Windon	11.81	\$50.00	
4 and Below Averag	ge 26 Teams					
Sam Windon	103.92/7	\$976.00	Jim Windon	103.92/7	\$976.00	
Zac Clark	104.34/7	\$732.00	Ryon Pletcher	104.34/7	\$732.00	
Brent Johnson	97.25/6	\$549.00	Kendall Read	97.25/6	\$549.00	
Cassie Humble	112.93/6	\$366.00	John Gilliland Nathan	112.93/6	\$366.00	
Kylie VanderKolk	117.25/6	\$275.00	VanderKolk	117.25/6	\$275.00	
Sam Windon	63.87/5	\$152.00	David Windon	63.87/5	\$152.00	
Novice Heading 15 Teams			Novice Heeling 17	7 Teams		
Joel Neukom	74.41/4	\$508.00	Brant O'Heran	59.63/4	\$557.00	
David Worgiss	36.16/3	\$304.00	Eugene Perry	81.49/4	\$335.00	
Bronc Read	21.61/2	\$203.00	Jayden Hawkins	38.63/3	\$223.00	

# Congratulations 2018 Champions!

### Finals Average Champions

### Year End Champions

<b>Open Heading</b> Colton Bugis	<b>Open Heeling</b> Dusty Link	5 and Above Heading Kacie Worgiss	<b>5 and Above Heeling</b> Jake Hawkins
<b>10pt Heading</b> Kacie Worgiss	<b>10pt Heeling</b> Dan Palasek	<b>4 and Below Heading</b> Zac Clark	4 and Below Heeling Bruce Kelly
4 and Below Heading Sam Windon	4 and Below Heeling Jim Windon	<b>Novice Heading</b> Kylie Vanderkolk	<b>Novice Heeling</b> Jayden Hawkins
<b>Novice Heading</b> Joel Neukom	<b>Novice Heeling</b> Brant O'Heran		

\*\*\*\*We are looking for sponsors! Directors remember you are responsible for a buckle sponsor, any other members who would like to get sponsorships, it's greatly appreciated! There is information available on the website or you can contact the office for a sheet with sponsorship information. \*\*\*\*

### Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horseshoeing
H & R Block-Dennis Orr
Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney
Lonestar Ropes
Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods
Tribute Equine Nutrition

### **Rule Proposals:**

### 1<sup>st</sup> Time Published

A director meeting should be held at the end of each MRA sanctioned event to perform an audit of each roping. This will be performed to protect the general membership and the contractor from accidental miscalculations. Submitted By: Jesse Hawkins

Change our tie on rule from age 60 to age 55 if you're a number 4 or below.

Submitted By: Mike Kelly

Remove state finals positions "shootouts" as a way to qualify to compete are finals.

The top 15 will rope with the top 15 qualified ropers in each division in the year end standings at finals.

Novice ropers in the top 15 year end standings that are qualified will compete at finals on the end they rope on as they do all year (headers vs headers), (heelers vs heelers) with the partner of their choosing.

If those positions don't fill or someone can't go, follow the current rule to drop down accordingly to fill those spots.

This would remove Article VI G 1, 2,3,4,5

If this passes we would like to make it retroactive to the 2018-2019 season

Submitted By: David and Kacie Worgiss

To become president of our association you must be a member of the board of directors for a minimum of (1) two-year term.

Submitted By David and Kacie Worgiss

State finals positions cannot be moved from one end to another (heading to heeling and vice versa) to compete at state finals.

Submitted By: David and Kacie Worgiss

### **STANDINGS**

### Thru FINALS

		I III u Fi	IVALS		
	5 & Above Heading			5 & Above Heeling	
1	Kacie Worgiss	4536	1	Jake Hawkins	4300
2	David Windon	3935	2	Dusty Link	3853
3	Steve Shattuck	2272	3	Jesse Hawkins	3597.5
4	Colton Bugis	1806	4	Dan Palasek	2884.5
5	Jason Terpening	1686.5	5	Garett Madry	1934
6	Mike Shegan	1233	6	Shawn Matherley	1788
7	Josh Lanning	1179	7	Nick Deleon	1216.5
8	Nate Welch	1139.5	8	Nick O'Heran	1190.5
9	Rob Pyne	896.5	9	Bill Tucker	1068
10	Cash Shegan	890	10	Cale Johnson	953.5
11	Brian Bucholtz	826	11	Brian Venn	698.5
12	Jason O'Heran	794	12	Jon Zorn	681
13	Jake Hawkins	714	13	Donovan Brooks	336.5
14	Cal Casey	710	14	Jason Terpening	281
15	Brett VanderKodde	617.5	15	Luke Vanderkooy	223
16	Tim Gilliland	572	16	Mike Shegan	188
17	Trace Hughston	501	17	Tom Floer	173
18	Cory McVickers	407	18	Josh Lanning	159
19	Julie Parlett	382.5	19	Cash Shegan	93.5
20	Jesse Hawkins	345.5	20	Tony Lauer	37
21	Chase Holden	315			
22	Tony Lauer	186.5			
23	Stephen Stiteler	168			
24	Michael VanMeter	161.5			
25	Travis Robertson	112			
26	AJ O'Heran	76			
	Novice Heading			Novice Heeling	
1	Kylie Vanderkolk	1773.75	1	Jayden Hawkins	1136
2	Joel Neukom	1564	2	Brant O'Heran	907
3	David Worgiss	754	3	Bronc Read	415
4	John Braska	395	4	Eugene Perry	394
5	Bronc Read	384	5	John Braska	302
6 <b>7</b>	Elizabeth Beck	174	6	Tina Popour	282
7	Julie Chambers	89	7	Kayla Keller	237
8	Cody Chichester Brook Sanders	78 62	8 9	Cody Newell	181
9	brook sanders	02		Ryan Weldy	144
			10 11	Cody Chichester Laura Ankney	131 98
			12	Brayden Miller	98 97
			13	Tim Beaudoin	75
			14	Austin Price	37
			14	AUSUII FIICE	3/

### **STANDINGS**

### Thru FINALS

	4 & Below Heading			4 & Below Heeling	
1	Zac Clark	4671.5	1	Bruce Kelly	1849
2	Sam Windon	2437.5	2	Allison Terpening	1795.5
3	Dick Smith	2159.5	3	Kendall Read	1730.5
4	Mike Barkey	1918	4	Ryon Pletcher	1626.5
5	Nate VanderKolk	1814.5	5	Layne Bachelor	1545
6	Jordan Oudman	1578	6	Joe Crawford	1493
7	Cassie Humble	1479.5	7	Jim Windon	1476
8	Greg Flower	1436.5	8	Dave Firman	1468
9	Brent Johnson	1418.5	9	Mike Cox	1282.5
10	Kelly O'Heran	1418	10	Phil Shively	1234
11	Becca Crawford	1040	11	Mitch Murphy	963.5
12	Ryan Weldy	1036	12	David Worgiss	851.5
13	Dion Wade	728	13	Mandy Bolt	798
14	Mike Kelly	718	14	Nate VanderKolk	791
15	Jimmy Grimley	528	15	Nate Welch	743
16	Brad Heinze	522	16	David Windon	736
17	Brandon Kennedy	362.5	17	Mike Kelly	687
18	Bill Scovill	310	18	John Gilliland	609
19	Colby Robertson	277	19	Dion Wade	549.5
20	Kylie VanderKolk	275	20	Jeff Lelito	524.5
21	Chris Firman	255	21	Tim Marek	454
22	Jarid Rinz	206	22	Colton Bugis	447
23	Shawn Bachelor	191	23	Mark Neukom	400
24	Nick O'Heran	180	24	Justin Parlett	376
25	Joel Neukom	118	25	Trent Surfus	340
26	Quintin Rogers	112	26	Sam Windon	336.5
27	Cassidy Fuhrman	101	27	Trace Hughston	316
28	Emily Jackson	84	28	Jerry Newell	285
29	Jillian Hawkins	83	29	Jim Gregg	252.5
30	Carter Cripe	81.5	30	Hans Anderson	216
31	Kendall Read	73	31	Tyler Walden	151
32	Gavin Vaughn O'Heran	54.5	32	Tim Wilson	120 E
33	Dave Williams	54.5 54	33	Stephen Stiteler	138.5 125
34	Dave Fuller	39.5	34	Tim Beaudoin	122.5
34	GR Davis	39.3 21	35	Dave Williams	112
	GR Davis	21	36	Kayla Keller	108
			37	Chris Miller	95
			38	Kacie Worigss	95 81.5
			39	Penny Cox	81.5 72
			40	Jillian Hawkins	72 72
			40	Tim Tippman	
			41	Jimmy Grimley	67 50
				•	
			43	Frank Schewisow	50



**Total Equine Horse Feed**—As seen on "All Around Performance Horse" on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

**Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes-** Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products. Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046